

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

## CITY OF BACOOR Office of the City Mayor



OFFICE OF THE 05/30/2024

SANGGL'NIANG PANLUNG

August 27, 2024

HON, ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

RECEIVED

MUTH DATE: 11:25 AM

TIME:

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

Attention:

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTION

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-570 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION CONCURRING IN THE ESTABLISHMENT OF END-OF-TRIP CYCLING FACILITIES IN SCHOOLS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE THROUGH THE ACTIVE TRANSPORT PROJECT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, AND THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION-CITY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BACOOR RELATIVE TO THE SAID PROJECT.

Sincerely Yours,







